GRANT SUMMARY SHEET

Grant Name: Cumberland River Compact DePave Project 24-25

Department: FARMERS MKT.

Grantor: Cumberland River Compact

Pass-Through Grantor

(If applicable):

Total Award this Action: \$0.00 **Cash Match Amount** \$0.00

Department Contact: Darrell Lane

922-8881

Status: NEW

Program Description:

Cumberland River Compact DePave Program - The program will be utilizing unrestricted funds from the program to covert 1,950 square feet of underutilized asphalt into green space that provides shade and improves water quality by removing asphalt and planting trees. (Value of \$20,726.45) No funding to Metro.

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration:

Will be discontinue upon project completion.

Grants Tracking Form

			Part	One				
Pre-Application ○	Application ()	Award Accept	tance	Contract Amenda	nent O		
Department	Dept. No.			Contact			Phone	Fax
FARMERS MKT. ▼	60	Darrell Lane					922-8881	
Grant Name:	Cumberland River Compact DePave Project 24-25							
Grantor:	Cumberland River Co	mpact			▼ Other:			
Grant Period From:	07/01/24		(applications only) Anticipated Application Date:					
Grant Period To:	06/30/25	-	(applications only) Application Deadline:					
Funding Type:	OTHER	_		Multi-Department Grant			If yes, list	below.
Pass-Thru:		▼		Outside Consultant Project:			•	
Award Type:	OTHER	▼		Total Award:		\$0.00		
Status:	NEW	▼		Metro Cash	Match:	\$0.00		
Metro Category:	New Initiative	▼		Metro In-Kind Match:		\$0.00		
CFDA#	NA			Is Council approval required?		✓		
Project Description:		_		Applic. Submitt	ed Electronically?	✓		
Cumberland River Compact De	Pave Program -	The program wil	I be utilizing unr	estricted funds	from the program to	o covert 1,950 squ	are feet of un	derutilized
Plan for continuation of serv Will be discontinue upon project How is Match Determined? Fixed Amount of \$	ct completion.	or	dgetary Impact	% of Grant		Other:		
Explanation for "Other" means of determining match: For this Metro FY, how much of the required local Metro cash match:								
Is already in department bud			No		und	Business Unit		
is uncady in department sudget.			Proposed Source of Match			NA		
(Indicate Match Amount & Source for Remaining Grant Years in Budget Below)								
Other:								
Number of FTEs the grant will fund:			0.00	Actual number of positions added:				
Departmental Indirect Cost Rate			13.00%	13.00% Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro:			\$0.00	
*Indirect Costs allowed? O Yes No % Allow.			0.00% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:			\$0.00	in budget	
*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions)								
Draw down allowable?		1						
Metro or Community-based I	Partners:							
Part Two								

	Part Two									
Grant Budget										
Budget Year	Metro Fiscal Year	Federal Grantor	State Grantor	Other Grantor	Local Match Cash	Match Source (Fund, BU)	Local Match In-Kind	Total Grant Each Year	Indirect Cost to Metro	Ind. Cost Neg. from Grantor
Yr 1	FY25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yr 2	FY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yr 3	FY25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yr 4	FY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yr 5	FY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	NA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
То	tal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Date Awarded:			07/01/24	Tot. Awarded:	\$0.00	Contract#:	Lette	r	
	(or) Date Denied:				Reason:					
	(or) Date Withdrawn:				Reason:					

Contact: vaughn.wilson@nashville.gov

Rev. 5/13/13 5968

GCP Rec'd 12/19/24

GCP Approved 12/19/24

VW



Darrell Lane North Nashville Farmers' Market 900 Rosa L Parks Blvd Nashville, TN 37208

Darrell Lane,

The Cumberland River Compact Stream Restoration will use unrestricted funds for the purpose of removing underutilized parking spaces at the North Nashville Farmers' Market to beautify the property. Its restoration will help establish native trees and vegetation to support environmental resilience, including the restoration of water quality in Nashville. The services rendered by the Cumberland River Compact for the purposes of removing asphalt, remediating soil, and planting native trees is valued at \$20,726.45.

Thank you,

Jason Sprouls

Depave Program Manager

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR Farmers Market Cumberland River Compact GRANT NO. <u>DePave Project 24-25</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have by their duly authorized representatives set their signatures.

METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

Signed by: Barrel In San 1	12/19/2024
Department	Date
APPROVED AS TO AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:	
Director of Finance Date Department of Finance	9
APPROVED AS TO RISK AND INSURANCE:	
Director of Insurance	Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:	
Metropolitan Attorney	Date
FILED:	
Metropolitan Clerk	Date